1. �Follow instructions in 'Cautions during Use'. Otherwise, It may cause unexpected accidents.
2. �12-24VDC power supply should be insulated and limited voltage/current or Class 2, SELV power
supply device.
3. �Use the product, 1 sec after supplying power.
When using separate power supply for the sensor and load, supply power to sensor first.
4. �When using switching mode power supply to supply the power, ground F.G. terminal and connect a
condenser between 0V and F.G. terminal to remove noise.
5. �When connecting a DC relay or other inductive load, remove surge by using diodes or varistors.

axis
pitch
Model
Number
of optical
axes
Sensing
height
Optical
axis
pitch
BW20-08(P) 8 140mm
20mm
BW40-04(P) 4 120mm
40mm
BW20-12(P) 12 220mm BW40-06(P) 6 200mm
BW20-16(P) 16 300mm BW40-08(P) 8 280mm
BW20-20(P) 20 380mm BW40-10(P) 10 360mm
BW20-24(P) 24 460mm BW40-12(P) 12 440mm
BW20-28(P) 28 540mm BW40-14(P) 14 520mm
BW20-32(P) 32 620mm BW40-16(P) 16 600mm
BW20-36(P) 36 700mm BW40-18(P) 18 680mm
BW20-40(P) 40 780mm BW40-20(P) 20 760mm
BW20-44(P) 44 860mm BW40-22(P) 22 840mm
BW20-48(P) 48 940mm BW40-24(P) 24 920mm
Number of optical axes
Sensing height
Optical axis pitch
n